on same date in the Office of the undersigned in the presence of the Bidders (or) their Authorized Representatives 
present if any. If any of the above date happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be the corresponding 
effective date. One Tender paper shall be issued to one Bidder. The price bid must be accompanied with EMD 
of Rs. 4,815/-(Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen) only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of EHT 

(O&M) CIRCLE OPTCL CUTTACK & payable at CUTTACK along with Self Attested Copy of PAN and GST 

Registration Certificate & Experience certificate in OPTCL or any other State /Central Govt. Transmission utility,